# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Advisors, Inc.		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raza Microelectronics, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Raza Microelectronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	18920 Forge Drive	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78592854	PEGASUS
Serial Number:	78592849	ORION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)434-5585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 434-5510

Email: billc@razamicro.com

Correspondent Name: William Caraccio

Address Line 1: 18920 Forge Drive

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORION/PEGASUS TM ASSIGN.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Caraccio

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0615

900091510

78592

0 488 H

Signature:	/L William Caraccio/	
Date:	11/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment by Venture Advisors of Pegasus & Orion 1.1.06#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0616

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Assignor,

Venture Advisors, Inc. 2335 Cimarron Dr. Santa Clara CA 95051 USA

declares that it hereby assigns, binding in law, all of its right, title and interest in and to trademarks and trademark applications for:

"ORION" and "PEGASUS"

including without limitation

ORION, Ser. No. 78592849; ORION, Ser. No. TBD (India) ORION, Ser. No. 004640728 ORION, Ser. No. TBD (China)

PEGASUS, Ser. No. 78592854

PEGASUS, Ser. No. 004640694 (CTM)

PEGASUS, Ser. No. TBD (India) PEGASUS, Ser. No. TBD (China)

with all rights and obligations to the company

Raza Microelectronics, Inc. 18920 Forge Drive Cupertino, CA 95014-0701 USA

and agrees to the assignment.

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007** 

The undersigned Assignee, declares that it accepts the assignment.

Signed at Cupertino, California Signed at Cupertino, California

this 1<sup>st</sup> day of January 2006 this 1<sup>st</sup> day of January 2006

Assignor: Assignee:

Venture Advisors, Inc. Raza Microelectronics, Inc.

34. 2 William Carererer By. William Caracco

http://Angkot/ip/trademarks/RZMI-T016 (Orion)/Assignment of Orion & Pegasus by Venture Advisors doe

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0617